1
Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
RSR88
solid state relays, miniature
• DC switching • DC control input
• 	MOSFET or Transistor output • Load current 3...16 A
•	Load voltage 100...400 V DC
• 	Dielectric strength 2 500 Vrms (photoelectric-isolation)

RSR88
solid state relays, miniature
Ordering codes
Type Load
voltage
Control
input
Load voltage
10 - 100 V DC
20 - 200 V DC
40 - 400 V DC
— —8 8RSR
Load
current
Control input
D - DC control
Examples of ordering codes º:
RSR88-10D16-T	 relay RSR88, miniature for plug-in sockets, with TVS protection, DC control, load voltage
100 V DC, load current 16 A
RSR88-40D3-T	 relay RSR88, miniature for plug-in sockets, with TVS protection, DC control, load voltage
400 V DC, load current 3 A
º 	Ordering codes RSR88 are specified in table ”Type” on page 1.
Load current
3 - 3 A
5 - 5 A
10 - 10 A
16 - 16 A
Protection
Protection
T - with TVS protection
1/DC–
5/DC + 3/DC+
4/DC –DC+
DC – DC+
DC –
Lo
ad
Po
w
er
Connection diagrams
RSR88 RSR88 (with socket GZMA)
Lo
ad